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INC FOR APPROVAL OF ADOPTION OF AN INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT.
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Daniel E. Monagle

Assistant General Counscl ver,

Omb WioNANIL
Verizon Pennsylvania Inc,

1717 Arch Street, 10W
Philadeiphia, PA 19103
Tel: (215) 466-5761

/4 /g/ ( 5 7‘?}: Oﬂd / Fax: (215) 563-2658

August 12, 2005

RECEIVED

AUG 1 2 2005

FA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
FEGRETARY'S PURTA!

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT

James J. McNulty, Sccretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Joint Filing of
Verizon North Inc. and Arch Wireless Operating Company, fnc o
of Adoption of an Interconnection Agreement
Docket No.

UMENT
LDER

C_”JC‘E

Dear Mr. M¢Nulty:

Enclosed please find an original and three (3) copies of the Joint Filing of Verizon North Inc. and Arch
Wireless Operating Company, Inc., of Adoption of an Interconnection Agreement. The Interconnection
Agreement being adopted is the Agrecment between Verizon North Inc. (f/k/a GTIE North Incorporated) and
Metrocall, Inc., which the Commission approved in Docket No. A-310870 at the Commission’s public mecting,
of November 9, 2000. Although the Adoption is effective as of May 25, 2005, the Adoption was signed by the
second of the two parties on July 14, 2005. Thus, this Joint Filing is being made within 30 days of the day that
the agreement was signed, as required by ordering Paragraph 5 of the Commission’s May 3, 2004 Final Order
in Docket No, M-00960799. As evidenced by the ce: below, notice of this filing is being provided to Arch
Wircless Operating Company, Inc.

Please date stamp the enclosed additional copy and return it to me in the enclosed selt-addressed,
stamped envelope.

Vcry truly yomq
Daniel L. Monablc
DEM/slb

Enclosure
cC: Kathryn Wenrick, Vice President, Arch Wireless Operating Company, Inc.

Attached Service List



Irwin A. Popowsky

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA [7101-192]

Office of Special Assistants
PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

SERVICE LIST

William Lloyd

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Bureau of Consumer Services
PA Public Utility Commission
P. Q. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Charles F. Hoffman

Office of Trial Staff

PA Public Utility Commission
Commeonwealth Keystone Bldg
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Bureau of Fixed Utility Services
PA Public Utility Commission
P. 0. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265



DATE:

SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

COMMON&\LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

August 19, 2005

A-311378F7001

Office of Special Assistants U O {, U M E N .]
James J. McNulty, Secretary Ogﬁ/ F O L D E R

JOINT PETITION OF VERIZON NORTH, INC., AND ARCH
WIRELESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC., FOR APPROVAL OF
ADOPTION OF AN INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT,
PURSUANT TO  SECTION  252(e) OF  THE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996.

Attached is a copy of a Joint Petition for Approval of an Adoption of an
Interconnection Agreement filed by Verizon North, Inc., and Arch Wireless
Operating Company, Inc., which has been captioned and docketed to the above-
referenced number.

Enclosed is a copy of the notice that we provided to the Pennsylvania
Bulletin to be published in the Saturday, September 3, 2005 Edition. Comments
are due on or before 10 days after the publication of this notice.

This matter is assigned to your Office for appropriate action.

Attachment

cc:  Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

Office of Administrative Law Judge-copy of memo; \@ @‘ Fﬁﬂ E;"“?E
LR M

it
AUG 19 2005



Verizon North, Inc., and Arch Wireless Operating Company, Inc., by its counsel,
filed on August 12, 2005, at the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, a Joint Petition
for approval of an Adoption of an Interconnection Agreement under Section 252(e) of the

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED

Joint Petition for Approval of Adoption of an
interconnection Agreement between Verizon North, Inc.,
and Arch Wireless Operating Company, Inc., pursuant to
Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.
Docket Number: A-311378F7001.

Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Interested parties may file comments concerning the petition and agreement with
the Secretary, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, P. O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA

17105-3265.

All such Comments are due on or before 10 days after the date of
publication of this notice. Copies of the Verizon North, Inc., and Arch Wireless Operating
Company, Inc’s Joint Petition are on file with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

and are available for public inspection.

Contact person is Cheryl Walker Davis, Director, Office of Special Assistants,

(717) 787-1827.

SUREAU

RECEIVED
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
05 RUG 22 AMIO: |

PA. CODE & BULLETIN

JOCUMENT

- O L D E R BY THE COMMISSION
Yoo YA,

James J. McNulty

@@E’f\ E@?@ Secretary
UG 19 2005
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i \bf\ il 1717 Arch Street, 10W

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Daniel E. Monagle
Assistant General Counsel
Pennsylvania

Tel: (215) 466-576)
Fax: (213) 363-2658
November 3. 2005 Danicl. Monagle@Verizon.com

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT
James J. McNulty, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building D 0 C U M E N T

400 North Street. 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120 F O L D E R HECE/
RE: Joint Filing of Ny , leD

Verizon North Inc. and

Arch Wireless Operating Company, Inc. o

for Adoption of an Interconnection Agreement QEQ;,@? ﬁ[f'f‘yc

Dkt. No. A-311378 IF'7001 Any@@g%dﬂ”fss/@,v
l-.ﬂy

Dear Mr. McNulty:

Pursuant to the Public Utility Commission’s Order approved on October 6, 2005, the parties
in the above-referenced matter were directed to notify the Commission whether a true and correct
copy of the partics’ Interconnection Agreement had been filed. Pleasc be advised that the true and
correct copy of the Agreement, is the Agrement which the parties filed on August 12, 2005 and
which was the subject of the Commission’s Order approved on October 6. 2005.  In addition. by cc:
of this letter an electronic copy of the Agreement, which is embaodied in a letter oI’ adoption, and of
the underlying agreement being adopted, in .pdf format, is being sent to the Commission’s Olfice of
Special Assistants.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Daniel E. Monagle

DEM/slb

attachment: Data Disk (to OSA only)
ce: Ms. Bobbi Lathrop. OSA (with disketle)
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